



Date: April 25, 2024

To,
BSE Limited,
Department of Corporates Services,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001,

Scrip Code: 502445

Subject: Clarification on Price Movement.

Ref: E-mail from BSE Limited dated 24th April, 2024 (L/SURV/ONL/PV/HK/ 2024-2025 / 4199)

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is with reference to your email (reference no. L/SURV/ONL/PV/HK/ 2024-2025 / 4199) dated  $24^{th}$  April, 2024 for clarification sought from the company for significant price movement in the price of the Company shares in the recent days.

In this regard we wish to clarify that, there is no additional information/ announcements by the Company at this point of time which is in our opinion need to be reported/ disclosed which may have bearing on the price behavior in the Company's Scrip.

Further, in view of the above we always ensure that investors have latest relevant information about Company.

We request your good office to take note of above response with respect to movement in price of shares of the Company.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

Citadel Realty and Developers Limited

Yogesh Patole

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A48777

T: +91-22-6724 8484/88

E: citadel@marathonrealty.com

CIN: L21010MH1960PLC011764 WEB: www.citadelrealty.in